MetroTransit Police
Bus - Rail - Parking Lot - Metro Facilities - Others

Metro Transit Police Blotter
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Date
07/22/2022
07/22/2022
07/22/2022
07/22/2022
07/22/2022
07/22/2022
07/22/2022
07/22/2022
07/22/2022
07/22/2022
07/22/2022
07/22/2022
07/22/2022
07/22/2022
07/22/2022

Time
00:14:00
07:09:00
11:10:00
14:41:00
16:54:00
17:57:00
18:02:00
18:17:00
18:28:00
19:19:00
20:05:00
21:36:00
21:36:00
22:20:00
22:55:00

Disposition
REPORT
REPORT
ARREST
REPORT
ARREST
REPORT
REPORT
ARREST
REPORT
ARREST
REPORT
REPORT
REPORT
REPORT
REPORT

Location
601 L St SE
2 S Rotary Rd
1801 7th St NW (7th & S)
1101 Howard Rd SE (garage Side)
1400 Potomac Ave SE
11915 Progress Ln
1911 Southern Ave
290 19th St SE (hospital Side)
Mt Vernon PI NW / 7th St NW
625 9th St NW
Riggs Rd NE / N Capitol St NE
4120 Minnesota Ave NE
4950 Mercedes Blvd
3601 John Mccormack Rd(univ Side)
302 Major King Ln

For : Friday, July 22, 2022

Rail Station

PENT
SHAW
ANAC
POTA

SOAV
STAD

GALP

MINA

BRKL

Call Type
ROBBERY SNATCH
SICK PERSON
SUBJECT STOP
FIGHT
DISORDERLY SUBJECTS
ROBBERY SNATCH
INDECENT EXPOSURE
SUBJECT STOP
PHYSICAL DOMESTIC
SUBJECT STOP
ASSAULT
ASSIST OTHER AGENCY
ASSAULT
SUBJECT STOP

EXCHANGE INFORMATION

Disposition Comments
ROBBERY FORCE
SICK PERSON TO HOSP
INDECENT EXPOSURE
USE OF FORCE
UNLAWFUL ENTRY/APO
ROBBERY SNATCH
SEXUAL HARASSMENT
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A WEAPON
SIMPLE ASSAULT
INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE CRACK COCAINE
ADW: KNIFE
STOP AND FRISK
SIMPLE ASSAULT
DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY
INDECENT EXPOSURE

** Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are
published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial
reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as
investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.
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