

## **MetroTransit Police**

## **Bus - Rail - Parking Lot - Metro Facilities - Others**

## **Metro Transit Police Blotter**



For: Friday, July 22, 2022

Date	Time	Disposition	Location	Rail Station	Call Type	Disposition Comments
07/22/2022	00:14:00	REPORT	601 L St SE	-	ROBBERY SNATCH	ROBBERY FORCE
07/22/2022	07:09:00	REPORT	2 S Rotary Rd	PENT	SICK PERSON	SICK PERSON TO HOSP
07/22/2022	11:10:00	ARREST	1801 7th St NW (7th & S)	SHAW	SUBJECT STOP	INDECENT EXPOSURE
07/22/2022	14:41:00	REPORT	1101 Howard Rd SE (garage Side)	ANAC	FIGHT	USE OF FORCE
07/22/2022	16:54:00	ARREST	1400 Potomac Ave SE	РОТА	DISORDERLY SUBJECTS	UNLAWFUL ENTRY/APO
07/22/2022	17:57:00	REPORT	11915 Progress Ln	-	ROBBERY SNATCH	ROBBERY SNATCH
07/22/2022	18:02:00	REPORT	1911 Southern Ave	SOAV	INDECENT EXPOSURE	SEXUAL HARASSMENT
07/22/2022	18:17:00	ARREST	290 19th St SE (hospital Side)	STAD	SUBJECT STOP	UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A WEAPON
07/22/2022	18:28:00	REPORT	Mt Vernon PI NW / 7th St NW	-	PHYSICAL DOMESTIC	SIMPLE ASSAULT
07/22/2022	19:19:00	ARREST	625 9th St NW	GALP	SUBJECT STOP	INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE CRACK COCAINE
07/22/2022	20:05:00	REPORT	Riggs Rd NE / N Capitol St NE	-	ASSAULT	ADW: KNIFE
07/22/2022	21:36:00	REPORT	4120 Minnesota Ave NE	MINA	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	STOP AND FRISK
07/22/2022	21:36:00	REPORT	4950 Mercedes Blvd	-	ASSAULT	SIMPLE ASSAULT
07/22/2022	22:20:00	REPORT	3601 John Mccormack Rd(univ Side)	BRKL	SUBJECT STOP	DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY
07/22/2022	22:55:00	REPORT	302 Major King Ln	-	EXCHANGE INFORMATION	INDECENT EXPOSURE

<sup>\*\*</sup> Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.